Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Donald Nelson
2 Ray Miller
3 Dustin Corliss
4 Donald Nelson
5 Cameron Paschall
6 Chad Musil
7 Richard Morris

Buckner, MO
Saturday, September 9, 2023

City / State
Cat Spring TX
Whitewright TX
Cat Spring TX
Cat Spring TX
Spur TX
Kansas City KS
Neosho MO

Vehicle Name
Lil Whip

Vehicle Description
2008 Chevy S-10

Another Bad Decisions

Texas Bullseye
Whip It

High Cotton
Straight Forward
BUFFALO'S CHIPS

1998 Ford Ranger

Distance

334.87
323.65
316.49
313.77
309.95

33.42 DQ

0BR

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21



Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Jamie Janke
2 Ethan Ritter
3 Loren Paulsen
4 Sydnee Summers
5 Makinze Trinklein
6 Doug Ruth
7 Brent Paddock
8 George Beyer
9 Gary Behrendt
10 Tyler Paddock
11 Jerry Mason
12 Lane Paulsen
13 Jeff VanGelder

Buckner, MO

Saturday, September 9, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Pilger NE Movin' On IH 1066

Higginsville MO Wild Injun

Coleridge NE  Sibling Rivalry

Buckner MO Color Blind

Jefferson City M' Like No Other
Downing MO Ruthless Binder
Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere

Sibley IA Side Piece

Ravenna NE High Stakes Horsepower
Mound City KS In Too Deep

Marseilles IL Green Mule

Coleridge NE  Life in the Fast Lane

Sibley la Full Bore Farmer

Distance

347.08
337.61
336.84
335.03

332.8
332.38
328.95
326.88
326.62
325.36
316.43

280.22 DQ

0BR

Points
28
26
25
24

0
23
22
21
20
19

0
18
17



Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Frank Bohaboj
2 David Meints
3 Rodney Haug
4 Bryan Haug
5 Justin Hoffmann
6 Mike Novinger
7 Allen Ulmer
8 Glen Frese

Buckner, MO
Saturday, September 9, 2023

City / State
Howells NE
Pickrell NE
Centralia KS
Centralia KS
Dunlap IA
Shelbyville MO
Menno SD
Atkins IA

Vehicle Name
Green Lightning
Holeshot 2

Little Temptation
Big Temptation
Last one Standing
Dominator Deere
Never Enuff

Red Ink

Vehicle Description
JD 7820

IH 5488

Case IH MX 170
Case IH 1066

Distance

305.64

294.9
286.35
285.75
285.11
283.02
258.47
238.93

Points
28

26

25

24

23

0

22

21



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Vern Huser
2 Tyren Ulmer
3 Donald Nelson
4 Cameron Neaves
5 Wayne Longnecker
6 Scott Bracken

Buckner, MO

Saturday, September 9, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name
Ankeny 1A Say Goodbye
Larchwood IA  Sweet Pain
Cat Spring TX  Twisted Whip
McAdoo TX Cotton Candy
Cambridge IA  River Rat
Pleasant Hill MC Outlaw

Vehicle Description
Engler Chevy
3 - Chevy's

Rolls Royce Griffen
1995 Ford Ranger

Distance

300.06
280.87
278.66
272.65
257.02
254.63

Points
28

26

25

24

23

0



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Jim Brackett
2 Cody Yarick
3 Richard Warren
4 Kyle Carstens
5 Dave Pedley
6 Gregg Jager
7 Steve Bailey
8 Rodney Davison
9 Grey Porter
10 Bill Behrendt

Buckner, MO
Saturday, September 9, 2023

City / State
Richland MO
Rich Hill MO
Stotts City Mo
Parker KS
Ocheyedan IA
Hazard NE
Odessa MO
Cosby MO
Mercer MO
Ravenna NE

Vehicle Name
Hillbilly Express
Gone
Cottonmouth
Lotta Green
Wide Loose Deere
Wampuscat
Rut Cutter

Red Iron

Gang Green
Red Zone

Vehicle Description
IH 1566

JD 4520

1996 Chev 3500

IH 1066

1066 International
John Deere 8410

Distance

334.66
332.07

324.4

320.6
319.34
317.13
316.81
315.11
309.87
298.79

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19

0



Pro Stock Semi

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Cory Roberts
2 Lavern Zimmermann
3 Larry Robert
4 Joe Baehr

Buckner, MO
Saturday, September 9, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Martville MO Black On Track

Versaillers MO X15

Hopkins MO Instigator

Wright City MO What a way to go

Distance
313.6
306.3

296.08
282.49

Points
28

26

25

0



